description of the Senior Facilities Agreement and these release conditions, see ‘‘Management’s
Discussions and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations—Liquidity and Capital
Resources—Future Liquidity—Financing Arrangements—Senior Facilities Agreement’’.

52

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth TDC’s consolidated capitalization and indebtedness as of September 30,
2010 as adjusted for the divestment of Sunrise in October 2010, the partial repayment of an amount of
DKK 8,185 million under the Senior Facilities Agreement on November 12, 2010 and assuming a Share
Buy-back of DKK 9,000 million. You should read this table in conjunction with the Audited Annual
Financial Statements, the Unaudited Condensed Interim Financial Statements (together with the notes
thereto) and ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’.
The Offering does not involve the issuance of new Shares by the Company and the Company will not
receive any proceeds from the Offering. As a result, the Offering will have no effect on TDC’s
capitalization.

As of September 30, 2010(1)

Partial
repayment of

Divestment Senior Share
As reported of Sunrise(2) Facilities(3) buy-back(4) As adjusted

(DKK millions unless otherwise indicated)

Senior facilities(5) ..... 25,720 (8,107) 17,613
Euro Medium Term Notes

(EMTN)(5) ..... 5,339 5,339
Other loans(5) ..... 762 762

Total loans(5) ..... 31,821 0 (8,107) 0 23,714

Total equity ..... 28,708 (495) (78) (9,000) 19,135

Total capitalization ..... 60,529 (495) (8,185) (9,000) 42,849

Cash, interest-bearing receivables
and interest-bearing payables . . . 770 16,945 (8,185) (9,000) 530

Net interest-bearing debt ..... 31,051 (16,945) 78 9,000 23,184

Net debt/EBITDA(6) ..... 2.9x — — — 2.2x

(1) Exchange rates as of September 30, 2010 are applied (DKK/EUR 7.4519 and DKK/CHF 5.6084).

(2) The divestment of Sunrise impacted equity by the difference between the net proceeds from the divestment of Sunrise
(including divestment costs) and the net book value of the investment in Sunrise. Cash is impacted by the net proceeds
from the divestment of Sunrise (including divestment costs and unwinding of net investment hedges).

(3) On November 12, 2010, TDC used a portion of the proceeds from the disposal of Sunrise to prepay an amount of